#### BEFORE THE BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR MULTNOMAH COUNTY, OREGON

### **RESOLUTION NO. 2025-003**

Confirming the Interim Designations for Multnomah County Commissioner District 1, Multnomah County Commissioner District 2 and Multnomah County Commissioner District 4.

#### The Multnomah County Board of Commissioners Finds:

- A. Multnomah County Charter Section 4.50(3) and Multnomah County Code 5.005 require that elected officials designate an interim occupant to serve until a vacancy is filled by election or appointment.
- B. Charter Section 4.10 states the qualifications for County officers and Code Section 5.005(B)(4) requires that the designee meet the Charter qualifications for appointees of such offices.
- C. Meghan Moyer, Multnomah County Commissioner District 1, designates Jake Cornett as interim occupant of that office in the event of a vacancy.
- D. Shannon Singleton, Multnomah County Commissioner District 2, designates Dr. Lisa Bates as interim occupant of that office in the event of a vacancy.
- E. Vince Jones-Dixon, Multnomah County Commissioner District 4, designates Jonathan Ross, as interim occupant of that office in the event of a vacancy.

# The Multnomah County Board of Commissioners Resolves:

- 1. The Board confirms Jake Cornett to serve as interim occupant for Multnomah County Commissioner District 1 in the event of a vacancy in that office.
- 2. The Board confirms Dr. Lisa Bates to serve as interim occupant for Multnomah County Commissioner District 2 in the event of a vacancy in that office.
- 3. The Board confirms Jonathan Ross to serve as interim occupant for Multnomah County District 4 in the event of a vacancy in that office.

# ADOPTED this 23rd day of January, 2025.



### BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS FOR MULTNOMAH COUNTY, OREGON

Jussica Vega Pederson

Jessica Vega Pederson, Chair

REVIEWED: JENNY M. MADKOUR, COUNTY ATTORNEY FOR MULTNOMAH COUNTY, OREGON

By:

Jenny M. Madkour, County Attorney

SUBMITTED BY: Jenny M. Madkour, County Attorney